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U.S. Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit
Clerk's Office
717 Madison Pl, N.W.
Washington, DC 20005

RE:NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL F'R ORAL ARGUMENT IN
APPLE V. SAMSUNG (NOS. 12-1600, -1606)

As instructed by the Clerk's Ofltce, amici hereby acknowledge that oral argument is

scheduled on March 26, 2013 at 10:00AM and designate Eric S. Parnes to argue on behalf of all

amici curiae. Mr. Parnes'nformation may be found below:

Eric. S. Parnes
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
1775 I Street., N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 721-4600 (Phone)
(202) 721-4646 (Fax)
parnesQq,huoheshubbard.corn

espectfully bmttteR d

William . Ste11

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
1775 I Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 721-4600
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury that on this 15th 
day of March 2013, a copy of the accompanying “NOTICE OF DESIGNATION 
OF COUNSEL FOR ORAL ARGUMENT,” was filed with the Clerk of the Court 
using the CM/ECF System, which will send notice of such filing to any of the 
following counsel registered as CM/ECF users at the time of filing:  
 

Kathleen M. Sullivan 
William Adams 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP 
555 Twin Dolphin Drive 
5th Floor 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Email: kathleensullivan@quinnemanuel.com 
Email: williamadams@quinnemanuel.com 
 
Michael Allen Jacobs 
Harold J. McElhinny 
Morrison and Foerster LLP 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Email: mjacobs@mofo.com 
Email: hmcelhinny@mofo.com 
 
William F. Lee 
Andrew J. Danford 
Mark Christopher Fleming 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Email: William.lee@wilmerhale.com 
Email: Andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com 
Email: mark.fleming@wilmerhale.com 
 
Mark D. Selwyn 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
950 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 

Case: 12-1600      Document: 98     Page: 2     Filed: 03/15/2013



Email: mark.selwyn@wilmerhale.com 
 
Louis W. Tompros 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
399 Mark Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Email: Louis.tompros@wilmerhale.com 
 
Rachel Weiner 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Email: Rachel.weiner@wilmerhale.com 
 

 
 Additionally, a copy of the motion will be mailed to the above counsel on 
this date via United States mail (postage prepaid, first class mail). 
 
 

/s/ Daniel T. Lloyd 
Daniel T. Lloyd 
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